DRV8830
www.ti.com SLVSAB2F –MAY 2010–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012
LOW-VOLTAGE MOTOR DRIVER WITH SERIAL INTERFACE
Check for Samples: DRV8830
1FEATURES
2• H-Bridge Voltage-Controlled Motor Driver • Current Limit Circuit and Fault Output
– Drives DC Motor, One Winding of a Stepper • Thermally Enhanced Surface Mount Packages
Motor, or Other Actuators/Loads

The DRV8830 is available in tiny 3-mm x 3-mm 10-pin MSOP and WSON packages with PowerPAD™
(Eco-friendly: RoHS & no Sb/Br).
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE PART TOP-SIDEPACKAGE (2)
NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 2500 DRV8830DGQR 8830
PowerPAD™ (MSOP) - DGQ
Tube of 80 DRV8830DGQ 8830
Reel of 3000 DRV8830DRCR 8830
PowerPAD™ (WSON) - DRC
Reel of 250 DRV8830DRCT 8830
(1) For the most current packaging and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1